

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22177/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in AS No. 58/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.NATARAJAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.SELLAMUTHU & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants to produce the additional documents and also to file an additional affidavit showing the date of ex parte decree, the time given by the trial court while passing ex parte decree to deposit the balance amount and the date of the application filed by the defendant for setting aside the decree to show that the plaintiff did not comply with the direction to pay the amount and therefore not allowed to ready and willing. Adjourned by four weeks.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master