

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4264 OF 2010

M.NATARAJAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.SELLAMUTHU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2011, which has been filed for early hearing of the matter, does not disclose a ground which warrants the hearing of this matter on an urgent basis.

Accordingly, the prayer is rejected at this stage.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|