

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4264/2010

M.NATARAJAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.SELLAMUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing of the appeal is to be expedited.

I.A.No.3/2016 (for early hearing) is allowed and disposed
off accordingly.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master