

Listed on 5.10.2016
Court No.
Item No.

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4264 of 2010

M. Natarajan & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
V. Sellamuthu & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and order dated 24th March, 2009 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in A.S. No. 58 of 2002.

It is submitted that there are three respondents and all are represented by Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of cases and the same have been placed with the Civil Appeal paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk

