

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4264/2010

M.NATARAJAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.SELLAMUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 09/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Prabhakar, learned counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments at 3.40 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter part-heard.

List the matter tomorrow i.e., 10th November, 2016 as Part-Heard.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER